RESOLUTION 2022-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES APPROVING THE FINAL REPORT OF THE OCTOBER, 2022 CITY COMMISSION RETREAT; ADOPTING THE STRATEGIC PRIORITIES AND MILESTONES IDENTIFIED IN THE REPORT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission recently participated in a retreat facilitated by Strategic Government Resources (SGR) and identified 5 Strategic Priorities for the City of Lake Wales to focus on for the next several years; and

WHEREAS, along with the 5 strategic priorities the Commission identified milestones for each priority in order to achieve the long range vision of the City Commission for the City of Lake Wales; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City Commission approve the Final Report from SGR identifying the 5 Strategic Priorities and related milestones;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES, POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The City Commission of the City of Lake Wales, Florida approves the SGR Final Retreat Report.

Section 2. The 5 Strategic Priorities and related milestones identified in the SGR Report are adopted as the City Commission's vision for the future.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales Florida.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of and by the City Commission of Lake Wales, Florida on the 7th day of February 2023.

ATTEST: Jack Hilligoss, Mayor

CITY OF LAKE WALES

City Clerk